Training Topic

Budget Training

By-Law Changes

Social Emotional / Trauma

KPM Audit

Highly Effective Boards Trainings

Legal Matters Discrimination

Diversity Equity and Inclusion

Board Policies Review

Cultrually Responsive

Kansas City Student Performance Overview
Budget Review

Expulsion

Date

6/28/2022
6/28/2022
9/27/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
1/24/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023

Katie Kwo Gerson David Dickey Shirley Helzberg
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