Training Topic	Date	Katie Kwo Gerson	David Dickey	Shirley Helzberg	Jeron Ravin	Paul Greenwood	LeRay Warrior
Budget Training	6/28/2022	✓	~	~	✓	✓	✓
By-Law Changes	6/28/2022	✓	~	~	✓	✓	✓
Social Emotional / Trauma	9/27/2022	✓	~	✓	✓	✓	✓
KPM Audit	11/15/2022	✓	~	✓	X	✓	✓
Highly Effective Boards Trainings	11/15/2022	✓	~	✓	X	✓	✓
Legal Matters Discrimination	1/24/2023	✓	~	✓	✓	✓	✓
Diversity Equity and Inclusion	2/28/2023	✓	~	✓	✓	Х	✓
Board Policies Review	2/28/2023	~	~	~	✓	✓	✓
Cultrually Responsive	4/25/2023	~	~	~	X	X	X
Kansas City Student Performance Overview	4/25/2023	~	~	~	X	X	X
Budget Review	5/23/2023	✓	х	~	✓	✓	✓
Expulsion	5/23/2023	✓	~	✓	✓	✓	✓